A switch from investment approach will be made on 1st / 15th of every month 

/ fortnight.  

If 1st / 15th is a holiday, then a switch will be made on subsequent business 

day. 

On receipt of the total investment amount / funds in the designated bank 

account, minimum of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs) of the total 

investment amount will be transferred to any of the investment approach of 

the portfolio manager specified in the form on an immediate basis and the 

balance amount will be used for purchase of Liquid fund/ Liquid bees / 

Overnight fund.